

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16962/2025

Richpal Ram S/o Kesraram

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16963/2025

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Kumar Jakhar for
Mr. Dinesh Choudhary

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rishiraj Singh Rathore, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

19/12/2025

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the case diary as also the criminal antecedents of the petitioners.

List the matters after winter vacation as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/716-717 (c.no.7)